
Wis. Lutheran (7-2,7-2 NACC) -vs- Edgewood (8-6,5-4 NACC)
02/26/21 at Todd Wehr Edgedome, Madison, WI

 
 

 
 
Wis. Lutheran 83

Edgewood 87

Date: 02/26/21
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Todd Wehr Edgedome, Madison, WI
Referees: Jon Rohr, Brad Pressentin, Kevin Mottor

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Wis. Lutheran 35 48 83
Edgewood 43 44 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Stoltz,Jacob * 30 4-12 0-5 7-8 0-2 2 4 4 4 0 5 15
13 Zarling,Solomon * 25 5-7 2-3 1-2 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 2 13
03 Stiede,Trevor * 20 5-8 2-4 0-0 3-2 5 4 1 0 0 0 12
23 VanCrete,Alex * 28 3-11 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 2 0 1 7
42 Zuleger,Zach * 27 3-8 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 5 2 4 0 0 6
24 Bernhagen,Drew 20 4-9 3-7 2-2 0-3 3 4 1 0 0 0 13
22 Hefle,Jacob 16 3-5 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 2 9
12 Lenz,Isaiah 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 2 2
20 Goetz,Grayson 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
01 Johnson Jr.,Randy 5 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
10 Biesterfeld,Grant 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
05 Bailey,Jon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Bruggink,Josh 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Mendoza,Anthony 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-71 11-29 10-12 13-20 33 29 14 15 0 13 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75 % 5-13   38.46 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 17-39   43.59 % 6-16   37.50 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 31-71   43.7 % 11-29   37.9 % 10-12   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Lenz,Isaiah Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Graf,Jake * 25 4-9 1-5 9-11 1-6 7 3 1 1 0 2 18
05 Negus,Jake * 36 3-6 0-1 6-8 0-3 3 2 6 5 0 0 12
02 Myers,Matthew * 29 2-3 1-1 5-6 1-1 2 4 2 2 3 2 10
01 Schwartz,Will * 18 3-5 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 1 1 9
10 Buss,Ryan * 14 3-5 1-2 1-2 2-2 4 3 0 2 0 0 8
50 Schroeckenthaler,Jake 21 7-11 0-0 1-2 4-5 9 2 1 4 0 0 15
24 Holzman,Caleb 19 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 2 1 7
00 Lyons,Avery 26 0-3 0-1 4-6 0-2 2 0 5 4 1 1 4
23 Hartjes,Eli 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-49 5-13 28-37 9-28 37 17 16 21 7 7 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-27   59.26 % 1-4   25.00 % 10-12   83.33 %
Second Half 11-22   50.00 % 4-9   44.44 % 18-25   72.00 %
Total 27-49   55.1 % 5-13   38.5 % 28-37   75.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis. Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edgewood
GOOD JUMPER by ZARLING,SOLOMON(in the paint) 19:40 2-0 V 2

19:04 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by NEGUS,JAKE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by STIEDE,TREVOR(in the paint) 18:48 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by ZULEGER,ZACH --
FOUL  by STOLTZ,JACOB 18:21

18:21 4-3 V 1 GOOD FT by GRAF,JAKE
18:21 4-4 GOOD FT by GRAF,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by STIEDE,TREVOR(in the paint) 18:03 6-4 V 2
17:39 MISS JUMPER by SCHWARTZ,WILL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GRAF,JAKE
17:35 TURNOVER  by GRAF,JAKE

STEAL  by STOLTZ,JACOB 17:35
MISS JUMPER by STIEDE,TREVOR 17:24

17:24 BLOCK  by MYERS,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND DEF by BUSS,RYAN

17:02 6-7 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MYERS,MATTHEW
-- ASSIST  by NEGUS,JAKE

GOOD 3PTR by ZARLING,SOLOMON 16:45 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by ZULEGER,ZACH --

16:24 SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,WILL
16:24 SUB OUT by BUSS,RYAN
16:24 SUB IN by LYONS,AVERY
16:24 SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

SUB OUT by ZARLING,SOLOMON 16:24
SUB IN by BERNHAGEN,DREW 16:24

16:16 MISS 3PTR by GRAF,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by BERNHAGEN,DREW --
GOOD JUMPER by STOLTZ,JACOB 16:02 11-7 V 4

15:51 FOUL  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
15:51 TURNOVER  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

SUB OUT by STIEDE,TREVOR 15:51
SUB IN by HEFLE,JACOB 15:51
TURNOVER  by ZULEGER,ZACH 15:34

15:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:18 11-9 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAF,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by STOLTZ,JACOB 15:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAF,JAKE
14:43 MISS JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEFLE,JACOB --
FOUL  by VANCRETE,ALEX 14:36
TURNOVER  by VANCRETE,ALEX 14:36
SUB OUT by STOLTZ,JACOB 14:36
SUB OUT by ZULEGER,ZACH 14:36
SUB IN by LENZ,ISAIAH 14:36
SUB IN by GOETZ,GRAYSON 14:36

14:36 SUB OUT by MYERS,MATTHEW
14:36 SUB IN by HOLZMAN,CALEB
14:25 11-11 GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LYONS,AVERY
TURNOVER  by GOETZ,GRAYSON 14:09
SUB OUT by VANCRETE,ALEX 14:09
SUB IN by ZARLING,SOLOMON 14:09

14:09 SUB OUT by GRAF,JAKE
14:09 SUB IN by HARTJES,ELI
13:52 11-13 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

-- ASSIST  by NEGUS,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by BERNHAGEN,DREW 13:23



-- REBOUND DEF by HARTJES,ELI
13:09 TURNOVER  by NEGUS,JAKE

STEAL  by HEFLE,JACOB 13:09
MISS JUMPER by BERNHAGEN,DREW(in the paint) 13:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
12:56 TURNOVER  by NEGUS,JAKE

STEAL  by ZARLING,SOLOMON 12:56
GOOD 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB 12:46 14-13 V 1
ASSIST  by GOETZ,GRAYSON --
FOUL  by BERNHAGEN,DREW 12:21

12:21 SUB OUT by NEGUS,JAKE
12:21 SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
12:21 SUB IN by MYERS,MATTHEW
12:21 SUB IN by BUSS,RYAN

SUB OUT by GOETZ,GRAYSON 12:21
SUB OUT by BERNHAGEN,DREW 12:21
SUB IN by STOLTZ,JACOB 12:21
SUB IN by ZULEGER,ZACH 12:21

12:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by HEFLE,JACOB 12:00
SUB IN by VANCRETE,ALEX 12:00
TURNOVER  by ZULEGER,ZACH 11:47

11:47 STEAL  by HOLZMAN,CALEB
SUB OUT by LENZ,ISAIAH 11:47
SUB IN by STIEDE,TREVOR 11:47
FOUL  by STIEDE,TREVOR 11:47

11:39 14-15 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BUSS,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LYONS,AVERY

11:30 FOUL  by BUSS,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by ZARLING,SOLOMON(in the paint) 11:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BUSS,RYAN
11:09 MISS 3PTR by HOLZMAN,CALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by BUSS,RYAN
11:05 14-17 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BUSS,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ZARLING,SOLOMON 10:46 17-17
ASSIST  by STOLTZ,JACOB --

10:23 17-19 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI
MISS 3PTR by STIEDE,TREVOR 10:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AVERY
09:58 MISS JUMPER by LYONS,AVERY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VANCRETE,ALEX --
09:52 FOUL  by BUSS,RYAN
09:52 SUB OUT by BUSS,RYAN
09:52 SUB OUT by HARTJES,ELI
09:52 SUB OUT by HOLZMAN,CALEB
09:52 SUB IN by NEGUS,JAKE
09:52 SUB IN by GRAF,JAKE
09:52 SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

SUB OUT by STIEDE,TREVOR 09:52
SUB OUT by ZARLING,SOLOMON 09:52
SUB OUT by ZULEGER,ZACH 09:52
SUB IN by JOHNSON JR.,RANDY 09:52
SUB IN by BAILEY,JON 09:52
SUB IN by BERNHAGEN,DREW 09:52
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON JR.,RANDY 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
09:40 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AVERY
09:40 SUB OUT by LYONS,AVERY
09:40 SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,WILL

TURNOVER  by VANCRETE,ALEX 09:25
09:25 STEAL  by GRAF,JAKE
09:20 MISS JUMPER by GRAF,JAKE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by STOLTZ,JACOB --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON JR.,RANDY 09:11 19-19
ASSIST  by STOLTZ,JACOB --
FOUL  by BERNHAGEN,DREW 09:03

08:40 MISS JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JON --
MISS JUMPER by STOLTZ,JACOB(in the paint) 08:29

08:29 BLOCK  by MYERS,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

SUB OUT by BERNHAGEN,DREW 08:26
SUB IN by BRUGGINK,JOSH 08:26

08:10 MISS JUMPER by NEGUS,JAKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

08:06 19-21 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by VANCRETE,ALEX 07:51 22-21 V 1
ASSIST  by BAILEY,JON --

07:35 22-23 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by GRAF,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by STOLTZ,JACOB 07:35
SUB OUT by STOLTZ,JACOB 07:35
SUB IN by HEFLE,JACOB 07:35

07:35 22-24 H 2 GOOD FT by GRAF,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by VANCRETE,ALEX 07:23
REBOUND OFF by BRUGGINK,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by BRUGGINK,JOSH 07:17

07:17 STEAL  by SCHWARTZ,WILL
07:13 22-26 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by GRAF,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHWARTZ,WILL
GOOD JUMPER by VANCRETE,ALEX(in the paint) 06:58 24-26 H 2

06:41 24-28 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by NEGUS,JAKE(in the paint)
FOUL  by BAILEY,JON 06:41

06:41 SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,WILL
06:41 SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
06:41 SUB IN by LYONS,AVERY
06:41 SUB IN by HOLZMAN,CALEB

SUB OUT by JOHNSON JR.,RANDY 06:41
SUB OUT by BAILEY,JON 06:41
SUB OUT by BRUGGINK,JOSH 06:41
SUB OUT by VANCRETE,ALEX 06:41
SUB IN by STIEDE,TREVOR 06:41
SUB IN by ZARLING,SOLOMON 06:41
SUB IN by MENDOZA,ANTHONY 06:41
SUB IN by ZULEGER,ZACH 06:41

06:41 24-29 H 5 GOOD FT by NEGUS,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by STIEDE,TREVOR 06:29
REBOUND OFF by ZULEGER,ZACH --
TURNOVER  by ZULEGER,ZACH 06:22

06:22 STEAL  by LYONS,AVERY
06:00 MISS 3PTR by GRAF,JAKE

-- REBOUND OFF by MYERS,MATTHEW
05:52 MISS JUMPER by HOLZMAN,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by MENDOZA,ANTHONY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:44

05:44 SUB OUT by GRAF,JAKE
05:44 SUB IN by HARTJES,ELI

GOOD LAYUP by ZULEGER,ZACH(in the paint) 05:34 26-29 H 3
05:16 26-31 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by NEGUS,JAKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LYONS,AVERY
SUB OUT by HEFLE,JACOB 05:05
SUB OUT by MENDOZA,ANTHONY 05:05
SUB IN by BIESTERFELD,GRANT 05:05
SUB IN by GOETZ,GRAYSON 05:05
GOOD 3PTR by STIEDE,TREVOR 05:04 29-31 H 2



ASSIST  by BIESTERFELD,GRANT --
FOUL  by STIEDE,TREVOR 04:52
SUB OUT by STIEDE,TREVOR 04:52
SUB IN by VANCRETE,ALEX 04:52

04:52 29-32 H 3 GOOD FT by LYONS,AVERY
04:52 29-33 H 4 GOOD FT by LYONS,AVERY

TURNOVER  by BIESTERFELD,GRANT 04:41
04:18 29-35 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HOLZMAN,CALEB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MYERS,MATTHEW
GOOD JUMPER by BIESTERFELD,GRANT 04:07 31-35 H 4

03:48 31-37 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HOLZMAN,CALEB
-- ASSIST  by MYERS,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by GOETZ,GRAYSON(in the paint) 03:34
-- REBOUND DEF by HARTJES,ELI

03:15 31-39 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ZULEGER,ZACH(in the paint) 02:51

02:51 BLOCK  by HOLZMAN,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:49 FOUL  by NEGUS,JAKE
02:49 SUB OUT by MYERS,MATTHEW
02:49 SUB OUT by HARTJES,ELI
02:49 SUB IN by GRAF,JAKE
02:49 SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

SUB OUT by BIESTERFELD,GRANT 02:49
SUB IN by STOLTZ,JACOB 02:49

02:45 FOUL  by HOLZMAN,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by STOLTZ,JACOB 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by NEGUS,JAKE
FOUL  by GOETZ,GRAYSON 02:37

02:37 31-40 H 9 GOOD FT by NEGUS,JAKE
02:37 MISS FT by NEGUS,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by STOLTZ,JACOB --
MISS JUMPER by VANCRETE,ALEX(in the paint) 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLZMAN,CALEB
02:07 TURNOVER  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

STEAL  by ZARLING,SOLOMON 02:07
MISS JUMPER by STOLTZ,JACOB(in the paint) 02:00

02:00 BLOCK  by LYONS,AVERY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by ZULEGER,ZACH(in the paint) 01:54 33-40 H 7
ASSIST  by ZARLING,SOLOMON --

01:34 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AVERY
MISS JUMPER by ZULEGER,ZACH(in the paint) 01:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:21 FOUL  by NEGUS,JAKE
01:21 SUB OUT by NEGUS,JAKE
01:21 SUB IN by MYERS,MATTHEW
01:16 FOUL  by MYERS,MATTHEW

GOOD FT by STOLTZ,JACOB 01:16 34-40 H 6
GOOD FT by STOLTZ,JACOB 01:16 35-40 H 5

01:16 SUB OUT by HOLZMAN,CALEB
01:16 SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,WILL

SUB OUT by STOLTZ,JACOB 01:16
SUB IN by HEFLE,JACOB 01:16
FOUL  by ZARLING,SOLOMON 00:57

00:57 35-41 H 6 GOOD FT by GRAF,JAKE
00:57 35-42 H 7 GOOD FT by GRAF,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by GOETZ,GRAYSON(in the paint) 00:39
00:39 BLOCK  by MYERS,MATTHEW

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZ,WILL
00:33 MISS JUMPER by SCHWARTZ,WILL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK



FOUL  by VANCRETE,ALEX 00:31
00:31 35-43 H 8 GOOD FT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

SUB OUT by GOETZ,GRAYSON 00:31
SUB OUT by VANCRETE,ALEX 00:31
SUB IN by STOLTZ,JACOB 00:31
SUB IN by BRUGGINK,JOSH 00:31

00:31 MISS FT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
REBOUND DEF by ZULEGER,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by BRUGGINK,JOSH 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis. Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edgewood
20:00 SUB OUT by LYONS,AVERY
20:00 SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
20:00 SUB IN by NEGUS,JAKE
20:00 SUB IN by BUSS,RYAN

SUB OUT by BRUGGINK,JOSH 20:00
SUB OUT by HEFLE,JACOB 20:00
SUB IN by STIEDE,TREVOR 20:00
SUB IN by VANCRETE,ALEX 20:00

19:45 MISS 3PTR by BUSS,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by STIEDE,TREVOR --
MISS JUMPER by VANCRETE,ALEX(in the paint) 19:35

19:35 BLOCK  by SCHWARTZ,WILL
REBOUND OFF by VANCRETE,ALEX --

19:35 SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,WILL
19:35 SUB IN by LYONS,AVERY

MISS JUMPER by ZULEGER,ZACH(in the paint) 19:31
REBOUND OFF by ZARLING,SOLOMON --
GOOD LAYUP by ZARLING,SOLOMON(in the paint) 19:24 37-43 H 6

18:58 37-45 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GRAF,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEGUS,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by ZULEGER,ZACH(in the paint) 18:45 39-45 H 6
ASSIST  by STOLTZ,JACOB --
SUB OUT by ZARLING,SOLOMON 18:29
SUB IN by BERNHAGEN,DREW 18:29

18:18 MISS JUMPER by LYONS,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by STIEDE,TREVOR --
TURNOVER  by STOLTZ,JACOB 18:01
FOUL  by ZULEGER,ZACH 17:50

17:50 39-46 H 7 GOOD FT by BUSS,RYAN
17:50 MISS FT by BUSS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by ZULEGER,ZACH --
TURNOVER  by STOLTZ,JACOB 17:42

17:42 STEAL  by MYERS,MATTHEW
17:26 39-49 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BUSS,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by NEGUS,JAKE
17:14 FOUL  by GRAF,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by STIEDE,TREVOR 17:08 41-49 H 8
16:41 TURNOVER  by BUSS,RYAN

STEAL  by STOLTZ,JACOB 16:41
TURNOVER  by STOLTZ,JACOB 16:37

16:37 STEAL  by MYERS,MATTHEW
16:23 MISS 3PTR by GRAF,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by BERNHAGEN,DREW --
FOUL  by ZULEGER,ZACH 16:11
TURNOVER  by ZULEGER,ZACH 16:11

16:11 SUB OUT by BUSS,RYAN
16:11 SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK



15:48 41-52 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by GRAF,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by LYONS,AVERY

MISS JUMPER by VANCRETE,ALEX(in the paint) 15:38
REBOUND OFF by VANCRETE,ALEX --

15:35 FOUL  by GRAF,JAKE
MISS JUMPER by VANCRETE,ALEX(in the paint) 15:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAF,JAKE
15:22 FOUL  by GRAF,JAKE
15:22 SUB OUT by GRAF,JAKE
15:22 SUB IN by HARTJES,ELI

SUB OUT by STIEDE,TREVOR 15:22
SUB OUT by VANCRETE,ALEX 15:22
SUB IN by ZARLING,SOLOMON 15:22
SUB IN by HEFLE,JACOB 15:22
MISS LAYUP by ZULEGER,ZACH(in the paint) 15:08
REBOUND OFF by ZARLING,SOLOMON --

15:06 FOUL  by HARTJES,ELI
MISS FT by ZARLING,SOLOMON 15:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ZARLING,SOLOMON 15:06 42-52 H 10
SUB OUT by ZULEGER,ZACH 15:06
SUB IN by LENZ,ISAIAH 15:06

14:58 TURNOVER  by MYERS,MATTHEW
MISS 3PTR by STOLTZ,JACOB 14:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:39 SUB OUT by MYERS,MATTHEW
14:39 SUB IN by HOLZMAN,CALEB
14:35 TURNOVER  by HOLZMAN,CALEB

STEAL  by STOLTZ,JACOB 14:35
GOOD 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB 14:32 45-52 H 7
ASSIST  by LENZ,ISAIAH --

14:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:12 TURNOVER  by NEGUS,JAKE

STEAL  by LENZ,ISAIAH 14:12
GOOD DUNK by LENZ,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:09 47-52 H 5
FOUL TECH by LENZ,ISAIAH 14:08

14:08 47-53 H 6 GOOD FT by LYONS,AVERY
14:08 MISS FT by LYONS,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:05 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AVERY

MISS JUMPER by LENZ,ISAIAH(in the paint) 13:50
13:50 BLOCK  by HOLZMAN,CALEB

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLZMAN,CALEB
FOUL  by LENZ,ISAIAH 13:48

13:30 TURNOVER  by HARTJES,ELI
MISS 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB 13:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
13:07 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AVERY
13:07 SUB OUT by LYONS,AVERY
13:07 SUB OUT by HOLZMAN,CALEB
13:07 SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,WILL
13:07 SUB IN by MYERS,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by STOLTZ,JACOB(in the paint) 12:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

12:46 TURNOVER  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
STEAL  by HEFLE,JACOB 12:46

12:42 FOUL  by MYERS,MATTHEW
12:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:42 SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
12:42 SUB IN by BUSS,RYAN

SUB OUT by STOLTZ,JACOB 12:42
SUB IN by STIEDE,TREVOR 12:42



12:25 FOUL  by BUSS,RYAN
12:25 SUB OUT by BUSS,RYAN
12:25 SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

FOUL  by LENZ,ISAIAH 12:25
SUB OUT by LENZ,ISAIAH 12:25
SUB IN by ZULEGER,ZACH 12:25
FOUL  by ZULEGER,ZACH 12:11
FOUL  by BERNHAGEN,DREW 12:06
SUB OUT by ZARLING,SOLOMON 12:06
SUB OUT by HEFLE,JACOB 12:06
SUB OUT by BERNHAGEN,DREW 12:06
SUB IN by STOLTZ,JACOB 12:06
SUB IN by GOETZ,GRAYSON 12:06
SUB IN by VANCRETE,ALEX 12:06

12:06 MISS FT by NEGUS,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

12:06 MISS LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

12:01 47-55 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by VANCRETE,ALEX 11:45
REBOUND OFF by STIEDE,TREVOR --
MISS 3PTR by VANCRETE,ALEX 11:36

-- REBOUND DEF by NEGUS,JAKE
11:15 MISS JUMPER by MYERS,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by GOETZ,GRAYSON --
GOOD JUMPER by GOETZ,GRAYSON(fastbreak) 11:08 49-55 H 6
FOUL  by STIEDE,TREVOR 10:53

10:53 SUB OUT by HARTJES,ELI
10:53 SUB IN by GRAF,JAKE
10:53 49-56 H 7 GOOD FT by SCHWARTZ,WILL
10:53 49-57 H 8 GOOD FT by SCHWARTZ,WILL

TURNOVER  by GOETZ,GRAYSON 10:36
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:36
SUB OUT by GOETZ,GRAYSON 10:36
SUB OUT by ZULEGER,ZACH 10:36
SUB IN by LENZ,ISAIAH 10:36
SUB IN by ZARLING,SOLOMON 10:36
GOOD LAYUP by ZARLING,SOLOMON(in the paint) 10:36 51-57 H 6

10:36 51-59 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)
10:36 TURNOVER  by NEGUS,JAKE

STEAL  by STOLTZ,JACOB 10:36
GOOD JUMPER by VANCRETE,ALEX(in the paint) 10:21 53-59 H 6

09:38 MISS 3PTR by GRAF,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by LENZ,ISAIAH --

09:32 FOUL  by MYERS,MATTHEW
09:32 SUB OUT by MYERS,MATTHEW
09:32 SUB IN by LYONS,AVERY

GOOD FT by STOLTZ,JACOB 09:32 54-59 H 5
MISS FT by STOLTZ,JACOB 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZ,WILL
09:23 54-61 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SCHWARTZ,WILL(in the paint)
09:10 FOUL  by SCHWARTZ,WILL

SUB OUT by ZARLING,SOLOMON 09:10
SUB IN by BERNHAGEN,DREW 09:10
GOOD FT by STOLTZ,JACOB 09:10 55-61 H 6
GOOD FT by STOLTZ,JACOB 09:10 56-61 H 5
SUB OUT by LENZ,ISAIAH 09:10
SUB IN by ZULEGER,ZACH 09:10
FOUL  by ZULEGER,ZACH 08:59

08:59 56-62 H 6 GOOD FT by NEGUS,JAKE
08:59 SUB OUT by GRAF,JAKE
08:59 SUB IN by HOLZMAN,CALEB



SUB OUT by ZULEGER,ZACH 08:59
SUB IN by LENZ,ISAIAH 08:59

08:59 56-63 H 7 GOOD FT by NEGUS,JAKE
MISS JUMPER by LENZ,ISAIAH 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AVERY
08:37 56-66 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SCHWARTZ,WILL

-- ASSIST  by LYONS,AVERY
GOOD JUMPER by STOLTZ,JACOB(in the paint) 08:27 58-66 H 8

07:56 MISS 3PTR by LYONS,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by VANCRETE,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by BERNHAGEN,DREW 07:46
REBOUND OFF by STIEDE,TREVOR --

07:40 FOUL  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
GOOD FT by BERNHAGEN,DREW 07:40 59-66 H 7

07:40 SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,WILL
07:40 SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
07:40 SUB IN by MYERS,MATTHEW
07:40 SUB IN by BUSS,RYAN

SUB OUT by STIEDE,TREVOR 07:40
SUB OUT by VANCRETE,ALEX 07:40
SUB IN by ZARLING,SOLOMON 07:40
SUB IN by HEFLE,JACOB 07:40
GOOD FT by BERNHAGEN,DREW 07:40 60-66 H 6
FOUL  by HEFLE,JACOB 07:33

07:33 60-67 H 7 GOOD FT by LYONS,AVERY
07:33 MISS FT by LYONS,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by ZARLING,SOLOMON --
GOOD JUMPER by BERNHAGEN,DREW(in the paint) 07:16 62-67 H 5

06:57 TURNOVER  by BUSS,RYAN
STEAL  by LENZ,ISAIAH 06:57
GOOD 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB 06:47 65-67 H 2
ASSIST  by BERNHAGEN,DREW --

06:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by STOLTZ,JACOB 06:23

06:22 65-68 H 3 GOOD FT by NEGUS,JAKE
06:22 SUB OUT by HOLZMAN,CALEB
06:22 SUB IN by GRAF,JAKE

SUB OUT by LENZ,ISAIAH 06:22
SUB IN by ZULEGER,ZACH 06:22

06:22 65-69 H 4 GOOD FT by NEGUS,JAKE
MISS JUMPER by HEFLE,JACOB(in the paint) 06:14
REBOUND OFF by ZULEGER,ZACH --
MISS JUMPER by ZULEGER,ZACH(in the paint) 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MYERS,MATTHEW
05:47 65-71 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,MATTHEW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEGUS,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by STOLTZ,JACOB 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAF,JAKE
FOUL  by ZARLING,SOLOMON 05:18

05:18 MISS FT by GRAF,JAKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ZARLING,SOLOMON 05:18
SUB IN by VANCRETE,ALEX 05:18

05:18 65-72 H 7 GOOD FT by GRAF,JAKE
05:11 FOUL  by MYERS,MATTHEW

GOOD FT by STOLTZ,JACOB 05:11 66-72 H 6
05:11 SUB OUT by MYERS,MATTHEW
05:11 SUB IN by HOLZMAN,CALEB

GOOD FT by STOLTZ,JACOB 05:11 67-72 H 5
04:49 MISS 3PTR by NEGUS,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by ZULEGER,ZACH --
FOUL  by STOLTZ,JACOB 04:39



TURNOVER  by STOLTZ,JACOB 04:39
04:39 SUB OUT by BUSS,RYAN
04:39 SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
04:26 67-74 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEGUS,JAKE
GOOD 3PTR by BERNHAGEN,DREW 04:06 70-74 H 4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:59

03:59 SUB OUT by LYONS,AVERY
03:59 SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,WILL

SUB OUT by STOLTZ,JACOB 03:59
SUB IN by ZARLING,SOLOMON 03:59

03:37 70-76 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SCHWARTZ,WILL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ZARLING,SOLOMON 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by NEGUS,JAKE
02:55 70-79 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HOLZMAN,CALEB

-- ASSIST  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
TURNOVER  by HEFLE,JACOB 02:45

02:45 STEAL  by GRAF,JAKE
FOUL  by VANCRETE,ALEX 02:41

02:41 70-80 H 10 GOOD FT by GRAF,JAKE(fastbreak)
02:41 SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
02:41 SUB IN by BUSS,RYAN

SUB OUT by ZARLING,SOLOMON 02:41
SUB OUT by HEFLE,JACOB 02:41
SUB OUT by ZULEGER,ZACH 02:41
SUB IN by STOLTZ,JACOB 02:41
SUB IN by STIEDE,TREVOR 02:41
SUB IN by BAILEY,JON 02:41

02:41 70-81 H 11 GOOD FT by GRAF,JAKE(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by VANCRETE,ALEX 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAF,JAKE
02:03 MISS JUMPER by NEGUS,JAKE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BUSS,RYAN
02:00 MISS LAYUP by BUSS,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BAILEY,JON 01:59
SUB OUT by VANCRETE,ALEX 01:59
SUB IN by JOHNSON JR.,RANDY 01:59
SUB IN by ZULEGER,ZACH 01:59

01:59 SUB OUT by GRAF,JAKE
01:59 SUB IN by MYERS,MATTHEW

GOOD 3PTR by BERNHAGEN,DREW 01:49 73-81 H 8
ASSIST  by STOLTZ,JACOB --

01:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:42 SUB OUT by BUSS,RYAN
01:42 SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
01:34 TURNOVER  by NEGUS,JAKE

STEAL  by JOHNSON JR.,RANDY 01:34
GOOD 3PTR by STIEDE,TREVOR 01:31 76-81 H 5
ASSIST  by JOHNSON JR.,RANDY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:31

01:31 SUB OUT by HOLZMAN,CALEB
01:31 SUB IN by GRAF,JAKE
01:08 MISS JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

REBOUND DEF by BERNHAGEN,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by STOLTZ,JACOB 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZ,WILL
00:50 TURNOVER  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

STEAL  by STOLTZ,JACOB 00:50
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON JR.,RANDY 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAF,JAKE
FOUL  by ZULEGER,ZACH 00:42



00:42 MISS FT by GRAF,JAKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:42 SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
00:42 SUB IN by HOLZMAN,CALEB

SUB OUT by ZULEGER,ZACH 00:42
SUB IN by VANCRETE,ALEX 00:42

00:42 76-82 H 6 GOOD FT by GRAF,JAKE
GOOD JUMPER by STOLTZ,JACOB(in the paint) 00:34 78-82 H 4
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:34
SUB OUT by STOLTZ,JACOB 00:34
SUB OUT by STIEDE,TREVOR 00:34
SUB IN by ZARLING,SOLOMON 00:34
SUB IN by HEFLE,JACOB 00:34
FOUL  by BERNHAGEN,DREW 00:32

00:32 78-83 H 5 GOOD FT by MYERS,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by JOHNSON JR.,RANDY 00:32
SUB OUT by ZARLING,SOLOMON 00:32
SUB IN by STOLTZ,JACOB 00:32
SUB IN by STIEDE,TREVOR 00:32

00:32 78-84 H 6 GOOD FT by MYERS,MATTHEW
GOOD 3PTR by BERNHAGEN,DREW 00:28 81-84 H 3
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:27
SUB OUT by STOLTZ,JACOB 00:27
SUB OUT by STIEDE,TREVOR 00:27
SUB OUT by BERNHAGEN,DREW 00:27
SUB IN by JOHNSON JR.,RANDY 00:27
SUB IN by BIESTERFELD,GRANT 00:27
SUB IN by ZARLING,SOLOMON 00:27
FOUL  by HEFLE,JACOB 00:23

00:23 81-85 H 4 GOOD FT by MYERS,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by JOHNSON JR.,RANDY 00:23
SUB OUT by BIESTERFELD,GRANT 00:23
SUB OUT by HEFLE,JACOB 00:23
SUB IN by STOLTZ,JACOB 00:23
SUB IN by STIEDE,TREVOR 00:23
SUB IN by BERNHAGEN,DREW 00:23

00:23 81-86 H 5 GOOD FT by MYERS,MATTHEW
MISS 3PTR by BERNHAGEN,DREW 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAF,JAKE
00:13 TURNOVER  by MYERS,MATTHEW

STEAL  by VANCRETE,ALEX 00:13
00:13 SUB OUT by GRAF,JAKE
00:13 SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

SUB OUT by ZARLING,SOLOMON 00:13
SUB IN by BAILEY,JON 00:13
MISS 3PTR by BERNHAGEN,DREW 00:10
REBOUND OFF by STIEDE,TREVOR --
GOOD LAYUP by STOLTZ,JACOB(in the paint) 00:04 83-86 H 3
ASSIST  by STIEDE,TREVOR --
FOUL  by STIEDE,TREVOR 00:03

00:03 83-87 H 4 GOOD FT by MYERS,MATTHEW
00:03 MISS FT by MYERS,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JON --


